
 

 

Wetherby Fixtures Visiting Racecourse               
Wednesday 16th October 2024 
Opening Jumps Meeting in support of Spinal 
Research 

Bath, Hereford, Uttoxeter, Newmarket & YCCC 

Friday 1st November 2024 
The bet365 Meeting – First Day 

Leicester, Haydock Park, Exeter, Plumpton, 
Punchestown  

Saturday 2nd November 2024 
The bet365 Meeting – Second Day- Featuring the 
bet365 Charlie Hall Chase 

DATE NOT OFFERED 

Saturday 16th November 2024 
Peak Cap & Pearls Raceday 

Chelmsford city, Ayr, Chepstow, Chester, Ffos las, 
Newbury, Kempton Park & Punchestown 

Wednesday 27th November 2024 
Community Raceday 

Great Yarmouth, Windsor, Epsom downs, 
Pontefract, Redcar, Leicester, Hexham, Hamilton 
Park & Brighton  

Saturday 7th December 2024 
Christmas Jumper Raceday 

Sailsbury, Cartmel & Exeter  

Thursday (BH) 26th December 2024 
The William Hill Yorkshire Christmas Meeting Day 
One - featuring the Rowland Meyrick Handicap 
Chase 

DATE NOT OFFERED 

Friday 27th December 2024 
The William Hill Yorkshire Christmas Meeting Day 
Two - featuring the Castleford Handicap Chase 

DATE NOT OFFERED 

  

Saturday 11th January 2025 
The William Hill Medieval Raceday 
featuring the William Hill Towton Novices' Chase 

Market Rasen  

Thursday 23rd January 2025 
Weekday Racing 

Taunton, Kelso & Sandown Park 

Saturday 1st February 2025 
Weekend Racing 

Huntingdon & Doncaster  

Wednesday 12th February 2025 
Weekday Racing  

Exeter, Wincanton & Warwick  

Wednesday 26th February 2025 
Weekday Racing 

Lingfield Park, Carlisle, Goodwood & Stratford 

Tuesday 18th March 2025 
Weekday Racing  

Catterick, Chelmsford City, Musselburgh, 
Leicester & Beverley  

Friday 28th March 2025 
Wear a Hat Day… supporting Brain Tumour 
Research 

Ludlow, Newmarket & Fakenham  

Sunday 27th April 2025 
Family day – Featuring the Mascot Gold Cup (Flat) 

Sedgefield  

Monday 2nd June 2025 
Evening Racing (Flat) 

Ripon, Southwell, Windsor, Wolverhampton & 
Hexham  

Thursday 19th June 2025 
Ladies’ Evening (Flat) 

Newton Abbot, Nottingham & Bath 

Please access the Racecourse at the main entrance via the designated turnstile, where you will be given a 
complimentary Premier Enclosure admission badge.  Wetherby do not operate a dress code in any 
enclosure.   

2024-2025 Season (October 2024 to June 2025) 

https://www.wetherbyracing.co.uk/fixtures/william-hill-medieval-day/

